RESOLUTION 2022-

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF YORKTOWN TOWN COUNCIL CHANGING THE NAME OF ACCUTECH WAY TO ENHANCING LIVES DRIVE

WHEREAS, the Town Council (the "Town Council") for the Town of Yorktown, Indiana (the "Town") has received a request to change the name of an existing street located within the Town; and

WHEREAS, said request has been made by Behavior Associates of Indiana, LLC, which is the owner of a certain parcel of real property located at 2620 North Accutech Way; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the Town and the community to rename the existing street located within the Town, currently referred to as Accutech Way, to Enhancing Lives Drive, to better reflect the ownership of the property for which said street serves.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YORKTOWN, INDIANA THAT:

Section 1. The street currently referred to as Accutech Way, located within the Town of Yorktown, Indiana, and as shown on <u>Exhibit A</u>, attached hereto, shall be renamed to Enhancing Lives Drive.

Section 2. Upon its adoption, this Resolution shall be forwarded to the necessary federal, state, and local offices for recordation as required by law.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its adoption and publication as required by law.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED AT A MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YORKTOWN, INDIANA, HELD ON THE ____ DAY OF ______, 2022.

	THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YORKTOWN, INDIANA
	Lon Fox, President
	Nancy Sears Perry, Vice President
	Rich Lee, Member
	Daniel Flanagan, Member
	Rick Glaub, Member
	Marta Guinn, Member
	Robert Ratchford, Member
ATTEST:	
Lance Turner, Clerk-Treasurer Fown of Yorktown, Indiana	_

EXHIBIT A

